SUNDAY, JULY 28, 2024

Welcome to Fairview Baptist Church. We are glad you have chosen to worship
with us today. It is our hope that you will experience God in worship, your heart
will be renewed, and your life refreshed through your worship with us.

We are excited for another Summer in the Psalms. Spurgeon called the Psalter a “royal
banquet,” and he went on to say that studying the Psalms was like eating “angels’ food.”
Join me as we explore this “paradise of devotion.” As we examine God’s Word, may we
be open to implementing it as we live for God’s glory and our good!
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VOLUNTEER MEETING
August 18 | A/B Room

Please make plans to attend our Children’s Ministry Volunteer Meeting! This is for those
are already serving and those that are interested in serving with kids. It will be held in
the A/B Room following the Worship Service. Lunch will be provided and kids are welcome
to come. Please use the QR code to register so we know how much food to prep.



New Here? Fill out a Connection
Card and come see us at the kiosk
in the foyer after service. We know

there are many great places of
NEw D:UEIID}E? worship in Texoma and we’re so
thankful you chose us today! We

have a gift we’d like to give you as a
o

Are you looking to get more involved

here at Fairview? If you are interested

E in serving in our Children’s Ministry,

P please contact our Director of Children’s

Ministries, Sarah Lewellyn to get started!

You can use the QR code to contact her

or you can find us in the Fairvew app.
We would love to have you!
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Did you know most Christians around
the world do not have trained spiritual
leaders? Pastor Caleb will be headed to
(ALY E VA X8 T L 1A B (@l train pastors in India with World Hope

theological training. Ministries  International from August
1-11. Please be in prayer for him and the

pastors he’s training!

Help Faithful Few Ministries International
provide backpacks for the children
of Jamaica! Please turn in your new
backpacks to the church office by Sunday,

FAITHFUL FEW
- e August 1.

INISTRIES IN

BACKPACKS DUE BY
SUNDAY, AUGUST 11

Caleb Fleming Senior Pastor caleb@fairviewsherman.com
Reid Kirk Worship Pastor reid@fairviewsherman.com
Eric Wyatt Family & Discipleship Pastor eric@fairviewsherman.com

Sarah Lewellyn Director of Children’s Ministries  children@fairviewsherman.com
Jenna Toland Director of Communications jenna@fairviewsherman.com
Glenna Perrin Business Administrator glenna@fairviewsherman.com
Kaelyn Olson Office Receptionist office@fairviewsherman.com




